Skamania County, WA N

Total$124.50 2020-001628
AGLS 07/01/2020 02:09 PR
Pgs=22

Request of: CLARK COUNTY TITLE

After recording return to:
g NIRRT MM DO
0000419 0220223

, 320200001628
Water Front Recreation, Inc.

PO Bax 100
Castle Rock, WA 98611

biaBus (el TR

CL N
ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, CONSENT
AND AMENDMENT OF LEASE
“ASSIGNOR” Brian and Karen Sobotta
5710 NE 45t Street
Vancouver, WA 98661
“ASSIGNEE” Sam Westfall and Rebecca Sanders REAL B Y X
4110 NW Fir Street N/A '
Vancouver, WA 98660 JUL- 0"1 2070
“WATER FRONT” Water Front Recreation; Inc. Reler o Excise
PO Box 100 # 20
Castle Rock, WA 98611 W%X%
SKA COUNTY TREASU
DATED: June 16, 2020

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained hérein_ and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Assignee, and Water
Front hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to:

1.1 Those certain premises described as follows:

Cabin Site 94 of the Northwood's being part of Government Lots 4 and 8,
Section 26, Township 7 N, Range 6 E Willamette Meridian, Skamania County,

Washington. Skamania County Assessor

Parcel #96-0000}94000000 Date T1-2.0 Pacel Ae00003 4 00000,

1.2 And under that certain Cabin Site Lease from Water Front to Jessie K. Bird, dated April 21,
1976, a copy of which Cabin Site Lease is attached hereto marked Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by
reference.

Page 1 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



2, Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment and hereby assumes and agrees 'to perform all
obligations of the Lessee under the Cabin Site Lease, as affected, if at all, by the Settlement Agreement of
May 24, 1984, including, without limitatian, payment of all rent required by the provisions thereof, The liability
of the Assignee for the obligations assumed hereby shall be joint and several.

3. Water Front hereby consents to the foregoing Assignment and Assumption.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, Assumption, and Consent in
triplicate as of the date first herein above written.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

Brian Sobotta Caleb Westfall =

AE SN

Karen Sobotta Rebecca Sanders <

Water Front Recreation, Inc.

By %Zﬁ,éca %UM%/;, Cresclens

“eslie Russell, President

Page 2 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF Washington
sS.

— S

County of Cowlitz

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Leslie Russell is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Water Front Recreation,
Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 20

Sl ==
(Signat){r ) %va )4/4«/
1I\;Ii;IeAppointment Expires: /5// / 7//2023

JUDY GOMEZ
Notary Public

State of Washington

4 Commission # 211025

d My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2023

A7) R e R Y

STATE OF,
) ss.
County of / ﬁ
Z
[ certify that | kfiow or have satisfactory evidence that BriamiSebeita who appeared before me, and

said person acknowledged that he/she signed-this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in

Dated: é / X.2O@
i

NGHATy Publ v
My Appointment Expires; .

OFFICIAL STAUP
CHRISTIE LEE BALML"
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREC:
COMMISSION NO. 9607
WY COMMISSION EXPRES MARCH ..

Page 3 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF W
) ) ss.
County of
22
| certify that | kpéw or have satisfactory evidence that KaiemiSobetta who appeared before me, and

said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and
voluntary act for the uses andjpurposes mentioned ipthig instrument.

Dated: é /fzoéw M,

7/ i )
Notary Public for— /(£ £ £7 /<~
My Appointment Expires:;

OFFICIAL STAMP
CHRISTIE LEE BALMES
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 960743
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2024

STATE 0@7‘/{/)? R
County o%/ %)/

I certify that | knw or have satisfactory evidence that Rebeccaloandeis is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be
his/her free and voluntary agt for the uses and purposegmg

Dated: f / X Zo_éb

QOFFICIAL STAMP
CHRISTIE LEE BALMES
NOTARY PUBLIC -~ OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 860743
1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2021

Page 4 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



cert|fy that | ¥now or have satisfactory evidence that EalebAWESHE is the person_who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be
his/her free and voluntary /l for the uses and purposesaentioned in this instrume

fZOgo . l l/ 2

OFFICIAL STAMP
CHRISTIE LEE BALMES
NOTARY PUBLIC - QREGON
COMMISSION NO, 960743
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2021

Dated:

Page 5 of 5.— Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



31076

CABIN SITE LEASE EXh\b“\ '\‘A, n

WATER FRONT RECREATION, INC., a Washington corporation, hereinafter called Lessor, in

considera'tion of the rents to be paid and covenants to be performed by,

L
heremafter called Lessee, Ieases to Lessee the following described cabin site on the terms and condltlons stated herein:

Cabin site number & ‘/ of the North Woods as shown in'réd on Exhibit “A” attached
hereto (all distances being approximations), being part of Gavernment Lots 4 and 8,
Section 26, Township 7 North; Range 6 East, W.M., Skamania County, Washington,

| SUBJECT, however to an @asement for right of way for access road acquired by the

} - United States of America, United States Forest Service.

J - SECTION 1. OCCUPANCY )
//' 1.01 Term. This Lease is granted for the period beginning AG‘:@_Q_-ZL .19 _/_L(' , and
terminating on June 1, 2026, unless sooner terminated as hereindfter provided.

1.02 Master Lease. Lessor holds the above-described premises under a lease, hereinafter referred to as *
. the "master lease,” dated August 11, 1970, from the State of Washington, acting by and through the Department of
Natural Resources. _

1.03 Master Leasé Incorporated. ‘The master lease is on file with Lessor and is available for inspection.
Lessee‘s rights hereunder are subject to all the terms, provisions, exceptions and réservations set forth in said master lease
{as to which Lessee is a sub-lessee) and incorporated herein by reference, including, without limiting the foregoing an
easement for right of way for an access road acquired by the United States of America, United States Forest Service and
the right of the State of Washington to inspect the premises at reasonable times. ] .

S SECTION 2. RENTAL ) - .
2.01 Basic Rental. As réntal for each tease year, the Lessee shall pay the sum ofj(}j.t:_-)' é’gm ;r.! L ..Q -

- M‘D &—‘ Dollars ($ﬂ0_0_?_°_.__) Rent shall be paid in advance, on the first day of September in each
year, hereinafter referred to as the “‘anniversary date.”, All payments shall be made to Lessor at 3655 S.W. Canyon Road,
Portland, Oregon, or at such other place it which the Lessor may notify the Lessee in writing. Rent for the fraction of any
lease year shall be prorated. The fease year shall be from September 1 through the succeeding August.

2,02 Rent Adjustments. Lessor may,-as of any anniversary date, increase the annual rental as follows

(3) Under the master lease, Lessor's rental to the State of Washlngton may be increased on June 1, 1980
and at intervals of not less than ten (10) years thereafter. Lessor may increase Lessee’s rental hereunder at such tlmes as
Lessor’s rental under the master lease is increased. The amount of such increase that the Lessee shall be responsible for
and required to pay shall equal the total rental increase under the master lease to Lessor muitiplied by the Lessee’s annual
‘rental to the Lessor divided by the total annual rental of the Lessees of the sites in the North Woods. Annual rental as
used herein shall mean the total rent the Lessee is required to pay to Lessor for the year immedlatelv precedmg the vear of
the increase.  The aforesaid formula is |I|ustrated as follows: .

Lessee’s share - Increase under master jease X Lessee’s annual rental
of incredse to Lessor Total annual rentals of sites .

{b) In addition to the increase permitted under subparagraph (a) above, Lessor may as of any anniversary
-date; increase the annual rental hereunder on account of taxes and assessments against said real property in an amount, ,
which together with prior increases on account of taxes and assessments, shall not exceed the total of the amount by which
taxes and assessments on the land covered by the master lease exceeds such taxes for 1970, divided by the number of im-
proved cabin sites on said anniversary date.

{c) Finally, every ten years beginning September 1, 1985, the annuat rental shall,at the option of the
Lessor, be adjusted to reflect the percent of increase from September 1,1975, in the Consumer Pru:e Index as published by
the Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor; that is, the annual rental each year for the succeeding ten years
shall be increased as compared with the annual rental as set forth herein by thé same percentage as the increase in said
Consumer Price Index differs from said index for September 1,/1975.

SECTION 3. LESSOR'S CONVENANTS

3,01 Declaration. In order to preserve the natural beauty of the North Woads, to provide for the controt
of structures erected thereon, improvements to be made thereon; and for the purpose of exténding to the residents therein
the greatest possible peace, enjoyment, privacy, health, comfort, safety, and preservation 6f property values, Lessor does
hereby fc_e‘rtify and declare that with the sole exception of lot 19, which is the North Woods Sales Office, the following
reservations, conditions, covenants, agreements and restrictions shall become and are hereby made a part of all leases of
property within the plat of the North Woods as the same appears on the map survey recorded in the'office of the County
Auditor of Skamania County, Washington.

3.02 Bont Dock. Lessor shail construct a boat dock for the common use of residents of the North Woods.
In the event construction of said boat dock is not completed by September 1, 1972, it is hereby agreed that in lieu of such
construction, Lessor shall contribute $5,000.00 to the North Woods Assoclatron heremafter described in paragraph 5.09,
for construction of such dock.

SECTION 4. USE OF SITE

4.01 Permitted Use. The cabin site shall be used only for residential purposes No building shall be
érected, altered; placed, or permittéd to remain on the cabin site other than one detached singte family welling and
buildings incidental to residential use, and the cabin site shall not be further subdivided into'building lots.

4.02 Condition of Site. The premises hereby leased have been inspected by Lessee and are accepted in
their present condition.

4.03 Vehicles. No vehicles shall be parked in roadways. Vehicies shall not be operated carelesslv orin
excess of posted speeds. No vehicle shall be operated at any time without a muffler in good working order. Excessive
motor ndise or annoying smoke are forbidden.

4,04 Maintenance. All lots shalt at all times be kept in a clean, sightly, and wholesome condition and no
trash, garbage, litter, junk, boxes, containers; bottles, cans, machinery, implements, lumber, or other building materials
shall be permitted to be or remaln exposed on any lot and visible from any street or adjoining or nearby premise,

4,05 Sngns. No sugns of any kind shall be dlsplayed to the public view on any lot in the tract except one
professional sign, of ndt more than 18 inches by 24 inches in size, advertising the property for sale or rent, and except
signs used by a buitder or developer to advertise the property during the construction and sales period.

4.06 Nuisance. No noxious or offensnve trade or activity shall be carried on or upon any lot in the tract
nor shall anything be done thereon which may be 6r become an annoyance or nuisance in the afea.

PAGE ONE — CABIN SITE LEASE




.CABIN SITE LEASE continued

" SECTION 6. IMPROVEMENTS continued
4.07 Animals. No animals, livestock, or poultry of any kind shall be raised, bred, or kept on any lot,

‘except that cats, dogs, or other household pets may be kept, but not for any commercial purpose. ‘Household pets shall _

not be allowed to hecome an annoyance or nuisance to the neighborhood.
4.08 Incineration. Because of unpleasant odors and unsightliness, no lndnvrdual incinerator will be

‘permitted ori any lot.

4.09 Flres and Fireplaces. Interior flreplaces, stoves, or other type burher must be fireproofed by use

‘of sparkproof screens, Al fires must be extmgulshed before !eavnng cabin. No fires shall pe lit or malntamed outside of

any cabin.

4,10 Firearms and Flreworks Dlschargmg frrearms firecrackers, rockets or any other flreworks within
the North Woods area shall be prohibited.

4.11 Commercial Use. No platted lot shall be used for any commercial purpose, except that a Lessee
may rent his cabin from time to time, and in such case shall be responsible that his tenants abide by these covenants,

4.12 Motorbikes. No motorblke or motorcycle ndlng of any’ nature shall be allowed except for

‘ingress and egress

4.13 Fire Extinguishar. One fire extmgutsher (mummum two quart capamty) must be kept in every cabm
4.14 Trailers and Tents. No tent, house trailer, or mobile home, whether the same be on wheels or not,

_shall be permitted on any lot except during the perlod of cabin construction and for guests over a weekend period.

‘4,15 Solicitation. There shall be no solicitation or dlstrlbutlon of handbills or circulation of any kind
without the written -consent of Lessor.
4,16 Hose Bibs, ‘One hose bib shall be instatied on outside wall of each cabin for fire protection on or. before
completion of the cabin.
SECT‘ION‘S. IMPROVEMENTS
5.01 Plans Approved. No buxldlng shall be erected, placed, or altered on the cabin site until the con-*

-struction plans showing the location of the structure have been approved by the Lessor as to conformity with plan of

development, quality of workmanship and materials, harmony of external design and color with existing structures, and as -
1o location with respect to topography and finish graqe elevation. -Such approval shall be in writing. - .

5,02 Building Materials. All building constriction shall be of log or wood frame, Wood frame stucco or

simutated brick veneer construction is expressly_prehibited. All roofs shall be of wood shingle or shake, or of an acceptable
‘composition — color to be approved prior to application by the Lessor or such person or persons designated by Lessor..

5.03 Complatnon Cabins must be completed ‘from all outward appearance within one (1) year from the
time such constructron is started, Cabin constructron must be started within three years from the date of the signing of
Cabin Site Lease.

5.04 Tree Removal. The Lessee of each cabin site may remove from said sité all trees shrubs. and foliage '

necessary to prepare the property for buildingsubject to the following conditions: .

As réquired by the State of Washington in the'master lease, any tree whose diameter is
over 8" at chest height must be marked by Lessee for Lessor’s inspection, Lessor will
then notify the Washington State Department of Natural Resources and request their
standard appraisal of valua. Lessee will then pay Lessor for the value of the tree before
removal. Any additional clearing beyond that necessary for the construction of im-
-provements shall be prohlblted The intent is to remove as few trees as possible to the
end that the communlty remain natural and rustic,

5.05 Lot Markers. Lessee will use all reasonable care to make certain that the lot markers, as estabhshed
by Lessor, are not moved or destroyed.

5.06 Improvements Other Than On Cabin Site. No improvements of any kind shalt be constructed or
placed upon any area covered by the master fease without Lessor’s prior written consent.

5,07 Ownership of Improvements.: The master_lease provides as follows:

“8.04 Ownership of Sub-lessee Improvements: All buildings and improvements, excluding
removable personal property and trade fixtures on the leased site {North Woods] érected by
Sub-lessee [Lessee herein] will remain on said site after expiration of this lease [master lease]
or termination prior to the term of this lease [master lease] of any sub-iease {this lease] held
by the State under the provisions of paragraph 5.09; prowded however, upon the expiration
of the lease {master lease], if the State is unsuceess{ul in re-leasing the leased site {North Woods],
as a unit, then each sub-lessee [Lessee herein] shall have a preferential right as allowed by law
to re-lease from the State its sub-leased area; provided, further, upon the termination ér expira-.
tion of this lease [master lease] or a sub- Iease [this lease] asslgned under paragraph 5.09 that
as a condition of any re-lease of the leased site or sub-leased site to any other party made during
‘the three year period following the Staté shall require the subsequent Lessee to purchase the
Sub:lessee’s [Lessee herein) .interest in the improvements as allowed by law. Expiration, as

- used in this paragraph, shall mean the expiration of the lease as of May 31, 2026.”

The parties hereto agree that the terms and condltlons of the above quoted paragraph shall be appllcable provided:

{a) That Lessee is not in default under any of the terms and condmons of this lease; and
{b) That Lessee’s lease expires May 31, 2025. In the event of earlier expiration of this lease, all buildings
and improvements located upon the premises shall be the property of Lessor.

The parties hereto further agree that the benefits of paragraph 8.04 of the master lease shal! be enforceable solely against
the State of Washmgton

5.08 Taxes and Assessments. The Lessee shall pay in annual payments all taxes and assessments that are
now charged or may become chargeable against the improvements placed upon the cabin site, now or in the future, com-
mencing with the taxes first becoming due and payable after the date hereof, all before such taxes and assessments become
past due.

, 5.09 North Woods Association. The roads in the plat and certain other common areas shall be held in
the name of The North Woods Association, a non-profit association, of which the Lessees of lots in the plat shall be
mémbers. Said Association shall be responsrble for the maintenance and repair of roads, the entire water system including . -.
but not limited to water systems sérving the cabins on the premlses docks and common areas and improvements thereon
{if-any), as well as other community functions which may be given it by its members. The owners (Lessees) of lots in the
‘tract shall be required to pay dues of not'less than one and one-half dollars {1%) per month and assessments to said
‘Association for their reasonable share of the costs of the functions and duties of the Association. Said dues shall commence
at the time 50 lots are leased. ‘It is understood and agreed that Lessor shall and it is hereby delegated to fulfill all duties,
‘fesponsibilities and functions of the North Woods Association -until fifty (50) lots in the North Woods are leased. At that
time Lessor shall call a meeting of all Lessees for the purpose of forming said Association.

'PAGE TWO — CABIN SITE LEASE




CABIN SITE LEASE continued

SECTION 6. UTILITIES

B. 01 'Sewage. individual sewage disposal systems installed by Lessee must be designed, located and con-
structed in accordance with the legal regulations, laws and ordinances of Skathania County and the State'of Washington,

.6.02 Reservation. Lessor reserves to itself and to its successors and assigns easements in, under, and
along all roads and other common areas in the plat for any utilities whether presently installed or not. In addltlon an ease-
ment is reserved in an area five {5) feet by ten (10) feet in one corner of each lot {to be sélected by Lessor) adjoining the
road, for electric transformer vault and/or telephéne and power service pedestals if arly. And the assignment of the lease as
to each individual lot shall be subject to the right to cross over or under the same along the lot tines, with utility Imes if
such may be necessary in the development of this subdivision or adjoining subdivisions.

6.03 Water. Each cabin site has or will be furnished water at or near thé lot line. Each lessee agrees to
receivé water from the water system supplying the North Woods and further agrees to pay Lecsor $225.00 for the right to
connect to said system.

6.04 ‘Maintenance. The lessee shall bear the responsibility and expense of fumléhlng, installing, back-
filling, and maintaining each underground trench or other digging upon such cabin site which is necessary for any utility
connections or facilities to serve such cabin site.

SECTION 7. MISCELLANEOUS

7.01 Lessee s Duties. Lessee agrees to comply stnctlv with the Lessor’s rules and regulations and all -
applicabte Federal, State, County, and Municipal laws, rules and regulations relating to all activities contemplated under this
leasg, including but not limited to, use of pubhc or private roads; parking, fire and prevention of fire, publichealth, and
pollution of streams or lakes, and to assume all obligations thereby imposed upoh the Lessor. Lessor may inspect the cabin -
site and cabin at any time to determine compliance with the terms of this lease.

. 7.02 Indemnification. Lessce hereby agrees to assume all risk of, ahd mdemmfy ‘and hold harmless, and
at the Lessee’s expense, defend the Lessor from and against, any claims, loss, cost, legal actions, liability or expense on
account of personal injury to or death of any persons whomsoever, 'including but not limited to employees of the Lessor,
or damage to or destruction of property to whomsoever belonging, including but not limited to property of the Lessor
which might result from Lessee’s activities on the leased premises. The Lessee 1urther agrees to indemnify and save harmless
‘the Lessor from any loss, cost, suit or expense resulting from Lessee’s failure to comply with any of the provisions of any
applicable laws, rules or regulations.

7.03 insurance. Lessee shall obtain fire, casualty and liability i insurance as follows:

{a) Fire and casualty insurance in a sufficient amount to cover the replacement cost of any or alli lmprove-
ments upon the leased premises. Such insurance shall be carried by a responsible company or companies satisfactary '
to Lessor and the policy or policies shall be endorsed and delivered to Lessor with provision for thirty (30) days’
notice of cancellation to Lessor.

{b) Liability and property’ insurance insuring Lessor and Lessee agamst all liability for damages to persons
or property caused by the maintenance, use or-occupancy of the leased premises or by reason of the conduct of any -
activity carried on therein. Such insurance shall be‘carried by a responsible company or companies satisfactory to
Lessor in amounts not less than the following limits, namely:

(1) Bodilyi |n1ury to or death of any one person, $5,000.00;

{2) 'Bodily injury or death resultlng from any one accident to two'or more persons, $10,000.00; and

{3} property damage, $1,000.0
Lessee shall deliver to Lessor certificates and recelpts evudenclng said policies of insurance and further provide
with the company or companies for thirty (30) days' notice of cancellation to Léssor,

1.04 Assrgnment Without the prior written consent of Lessor, Lessee shall not assign this ledse of any
interest therein, or sublet, and no heir, executor, administrator, receiver, trustee in bankruptcy or other assignée by opera~
tion of law shall assugn of sublease without such writtén consent.

7.05 Waiver, Any waiver by the Lessor of any provisions hereof must be in writing, ‘and any of the coven-
ants; conditions, restrictions, in this lease may be annulled, waived, changed, or modified with respect to all or any portion
of sald property by Lessor at any time.

7.06 Attorneys' Fees. In the-event any action, suit, proceading or appeal therefrom is brought to co|lect :
the fent due or to became due hereunder, or any portion thereof, or to get possession of said premises, or to enforce com-
pliance with this lease, or for failure to observe any of the covenants of this lease, the prevalllng party shall be entitled to
recover such sum as the Caourt may adjudge reasonable as attorneys’ fees to be allowed in said suit, action, proceeding or
appeal theréfrom in addition 1o such other relief granted by the Court, L

7.07 .Condemnation. The parties hereto shall receive any sums or damages paid or awarded by reason of
any taking, condemnation or acquisition during/the existence of this lease as their interests therein shalf then appear, whether’
or rot by litigation, by any authority, person or corporation, whether public or private, of any title to or |nterest inall or
any part of the premises.

7.08 Reservoir Level, The Lessee acknowledges by signing this Iease that Pacific Power and Light
Company has the right to fluctuate the waters of Swift Reservoir at any time within the provisions of Federal Power Com-
mission’ License No. 2111 or as amended. The Lessee shall waive all claims or damage and shall indemnify Pacific Power
and Light Company, the State of Washington, Lessor or their successors, if any, against any claim of damage arising from
fluctuation in reservoir level or impairment of recreational use of the reservoir or shoreside or floating facilities.

7.09 Vahdlty of Provisions. The determination of any Court that any provnsnons of this lease are untawful .
or void shall not affect the validity of any other provnsxon hereof. '
: 7.10 Enforceinent of Restrictions. thoux in any way limiting the rights of Lessor, if the parties upon
.wham the provisions hereof are binding, or any of them, shall violate or attempt to violate any of the reservations, restric-
tions of covenants hereof, the Lessor or any lessee of land in the tract, shall have the righit to compel performance of or
compliance with the provlsmns hereof, to abate and remove, at the expense of thé offending lessee or lessees of the property,
.any structdres or erections-in violation of the provisions hereof, to recover damages for any such violation or attempted
‘violation of the provisions hereof and to prosecute any proceedings at law or in equity in furtherance of the aforesaid
remedies in any Court having jurisdiction of such cases.

7.11 .Reservations on Land.. Ail of the reservations, conditions, covenants, agreements and restrictions
shall run with the land and shall be binding on the iessees of all property covered hereby and all parties and persons claiming
under them and on all property within the tract. .

7.12 Assignment. Without limiting Lessor's right to sell or assign thls lease or Iand Lessor may assign
this lease to a corporation, and if said corporation assumes the obligations of Lessor hereunder, Lessor shall thereby be re-
leased of and relieved from any and all obligations under this lease.

PAGE THREE — CABIN SITE LEASE




o it

A e

| | ‘ | .

CABIN SITE LEASE continued . .
'SECTION 8. TERMINATION
8.01 Default and Notice. 1f any défault shail be'made on the part of the Lessee in the cbservance or
performance of dny of the terms, covenants; agreements, or provisions of thrs lease by him to be obsérved of pérforrned and

such default continues for sixty-{60):days after written notice, the lessor may; at its optlon immediately terminate this
lease, forfeit Lessee’s interest therein,-and forthwith exclude the Lessee from the premises and from ‘all-rights hereunder, -

but the Lessee shall nevertheless bie liable to‘the’ Lessor for all tiabitities incurred hereunder prior to such termination. o
Waiver of any default hereunder shall not constitute a waiver of any subsequent default. Service of any notice provided for Cennac
herem by lhe Lessor may [ made by deposmng such n tice in the Umted States manls addressed to the Lessee at - MQ.JA:T"-B :

8 02 Master Lease Term| ation. It'is expresslv understdod that Ldssor has Ieased (he premises from ths
State of Washington for a period ending June 1, 2025. The mastér lease provides that in the event it'is terminated for any
reason whatsoever, prior 10 the lease termination date, such termination shall operate @s an assignment to the State of
Washington of this laase together with the unrestricted nght of the Stale to receive payment of the rents hérein provided
from the date of said assignment.

8.03 ‘Failure to Provrde Property Repon Lessee shatl-have the opnon to void this Iease if he does not
receive a property féport prepared pursuant to the rules arid regulations of the U.S. Departrent of Housing'and .Urban
Development, in"advance of or at the time of, his sugmng the lease; and Lessee shall have the right to revoke this lease
within 48 hours after signing the lease if hie did not receive the property réport at least 48 hours before signiing the lease.
However, this option to void the iease shall not apply where Lessee has received the property report and inspectéd the lot

. or l6ts to be leased in advarice of signing the lease and acknowledges by his signature that he has made such mspecuon and
has read and understands such report.

Léssee shall have the optionto Void this lease if he does not receive a property report prepared and pur:

suant to rules and regulations of the Oregon Subdivision Comrol Law ORS 92. 210—-92 990 in advance of his signing this -
lease, .

Each and every provrsmn of this léase shall bind and shall inure to the benefit of the respective heirs,:
representatwes successors and assigns of the parties. In the event lessee is more than one person, the liability of such
persons hereunder shall be joint and several.

k¥ 04 [Easements. .As shown on the plat of ‘The North Woods" 20 feet easements are reserved to the
Léssor-and its assigns on the witer front portions of Lots 16,17, 18, 19, 20,21, 22, and 23 for purposes of community
boat docks. Said easements shall not prevent fessees of the above lots from developmg their { own shoreside docks pro
viding such facilities do not interfere with the boat traffrc pattern of the commumty dock systern. v
Five faot easéments aré reserved 16 the Lessor and its assigns on the southerly lot line of Lot 10 and the
‘northerly lot line of Lot 11 for access to the water front. Said access 10 serve as pathway to boat docks if it is determined .
by Lessor that additional boat docks are needed 1o serve “The North Woods” communlty C

in WITNESS WHEREOF the partiesiHave exeduted this leaseyin duplpcate this’ _L___day of

i1 976

By_ . / - : 2y

President ;?/ ' - o
-av% i el "Ha Lo
Secrefaly - B

4 _ : . ) [~ LESSOR

04 / ,@4
7

LESSEE. -

YOUu HAVE THE OPTION TO VOID YOUR CONTRACT: OR AGREEMENT BY NOTICE TO THE SELLER 1F YOU DID' o

. NOT RECEIVE A PROPERTY REPOHT PREPARED. PURSUANT TO THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE -
OFFICE. OF |NTERSTATE LAND $SALES REGISTRATION; US. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN.
DEVELOPMENT IN' ADVANCE OF, OR AT THE TIME OF YOUR SIGNING THE CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT: IF
YOU ‘RECEIVED THE PROPERTY REPORT LESS THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SIGNING THE CONTRACT OR

. AGREEMENT, 'YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVOKE THE CONTRACT OR .AGREEMENT B8Y NOTICE TO THE‘»'_
SELLER UNTIL ‘MIDNIGHT ‘OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY FOLLOWING THE CONSUMMATION OF THE -
TRANSACTION. A BUSINESS DAY 1S ANY CALENDAR DAY EXCEPT SUNDAY -AND THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS .
HOLIDAYS: NEW YEAR'S DAY, WASHINGTON'S BIRTHDAY, MEMORIAL DAY, (NDEPENDENCE DAY, LABOR
DAY, COLUMBUS DAY, VETERANS' DAY, THANKSGIVING AND CHRISTMAS. .

" I {we) hereby acknowledge that prior 1o the signing of ‘this lease; | {we) have received, read, and understand the PROPERTY
REPORT prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the' U.S. Departiment of Housirig and Urban Development (office -
of Interstate Land Sales Registrations)-and the PROPERTY REPORT prepared pursuant to rules and regulations of the '
Oregon Subdivision control law ORS 92.210 — 92,990, 1.({we) also acknowledge that | (we) have inspected the lot to be

- S

[
£

LESSEE
PAGE FOUR ~ CABIN SITE LEASE




102041

[ i

BOOK |03 PAGE 20

"STATE OF WASRINGTON.
 ‘'DEPARTNENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
BRIANJ.-BOYLE; Ccaniuiooer of Publie’ Lando
Dlyapio, Washiogton 98504

ise Ho.- 58985

'TRIS RESTATED LEASE superaedes ‘the original Léase Ho. 58985, dated Augun 11 4970
;_-od A11 subgequent “apsndoents: thereto (dated Pabriary 10, 1972; Septnbet A7, 1975, apd
“Abgust 30, 1977) and s entered L_nto ‘putsuant o the tems" oE the North H’oodu Settle:aot
Agremn: doted ‘Hay 24, 1984, The STATE OF WASHINGTON, scting by #nd through :ha
.Depattaeat of Natursl Resoisrces; (heveinafter called. the State):and WATER PRONT
“RECREATION, INC-. & Buhington Corporation. (horeinafter called the Lesses): The State
“Jéases to the Lessee the Iolloving ‘deseribed achool land in Skaasnia County, Washingtos,
-on the terms snd conditiona sraced hexaln, to witi”

. 'H'.H". having
.an-ares of 88.40 actes. o.ors ‘ot 1268 7

. Subject, hovever. to ‘an essesent for ught of vay for nccau rond lcqntred by the
Daited States,.of Anetica, United Stares l»‘ores' Service.

'SECTION | OCCUPANCY

1,01 Tems. ;Thio lease ofdginally coamenced on Juns'l, 1970 acd sball extend to May
31, 2069, ) o
1.02 Renéval. :The Lagdes shiall Yave the right to fhe eitent provided by ‘1ow, to apply
‘f6r-a te-lease 'of the site.

SECTION 2 [USE-OF SITE

i2.01. Pemiltcd Une: The ‘sice shall only be uoed fot thd’ purpos 'onted in Ehe' Lauao €
_Md unléss the Loasee firat.obtains wricten. peml:slon from the ‘Stace to azend the
‘devalopuant plun to use the" site ‘for o:her purposun

secTion 3 mentaL'”

;3 o1 - Rental. The Le:sen :hull pay -to-the Stue at the Depntmn: of Natural Ruourcu,
‘01ynpis, Huhlngzon 98504 -aanually 1in-advance: '$18,680.00 cmncxog- Septaber 15, 1985.
‘The State ccknovledgas that Lessee has patd a1l tents due for ‘the use of the prealses’
until Saptcnber ‘15, 198% except: for thode suns thch may be- enculated or becone due
‘pursuant:to. Secclons S.3 and 21 of the North ¥oods Séttlement’ Axtemnt (dated May 24,

51984).

A.015 . Annua! Renta} Adjustoent. ‘l‘he State agréco bot to chorge Tent- otbervha “dué wadet
. j5ectioon '3.01, 3.02, and 3,03 for . the tine: ovémight use of - the proper:y 1s:denied by
' govérment acuon bued upon another sctual” ot potanthl empuon of ‘Mount 5t Belens
(after Msy 18, :1982) ‘vhen auch ovem!ght usée is préevented for at-least thirty (30)
consecutive ‘days. Any such renul reduction -hall be calculnted on. & prorated ‘basis
L.z -nucbet of days -access derited divided -by-365).

A TENAR g
l! l‘ Rl 'l/ -!‘

B mmmst

Dl 2 fH '8

_Q\ {l \m ke BEALESTATEEXCISETAX

ea\m SR 0CT221985
PAlo__fugﬁ_

._.1_.,




S ‘BOOK:103 PAGE 21

2.62 Rugguinl. -0m June 1, 1960, and at’ anerull of ‘ot leu than ten yesrs
,the:uttcr -for the period of Juna 1, 1980 to June 1; 2024, & uew ‘anmial ‘reotdl will be
established. The nev rental will be the Patr anet Rental Value of the leased land,.
‘éxclupive  of the Lessee's improvenents, as deterained by the Sute'. nppnhcr. 1n
determining Fair. Harket Rente)l.Value the appratser vill constder any tax bcnalt:n a!torded :
‘the land and toproveaents ‘accruing to the Lessee by’ reason of 1easing State ‘1and fn’ S
‘eomparison to leasiog privatély cuned land, aud adjust the rentel to alininata any’ tax B
. .advsatages The land shall be'sppratsed v!thln »ix months ‘of a reotal ‘ed justment pariod, ..
 provided ‘that'in the avent. sugh”reappreisale - -hould be ‘causn: for ‘an-igercase in the anpusl
‘rentsl, ‘such Anctease ‘shall | ot be greater than:40%.of the anmal.rental.ap established
for.the preceding ten year rental period.. Bowever,-ia uo’ event will ‘the adjusted snmusl
‘reatal ba less-than $11,200.00. ’ . -

_The-anmudl . rental pnyable h advnn:a Septmber 15 ‘2025 aod ‘each -ucceedlug year
2:herea£:er to the end of the lease ters under Section 3.01 shall be based upon the full
‘Palr Market Rentdl Value of the dléasad land; exélistve of any {oprovésent of -the Loosee or
‘Sub-lesscea, . Such full Pair Market Rental Value shall be deterafned by the State's
‘appraiser and shal) be b!ndin.g ‘unless disputed by ‘the Lessés. The. agdual rental shall be
adjusted’ 8’ 6f June' 1, 2025 and at five year intervals therel!tar... ‘There shall be Bo
1imication (602 ox'othervise) upon any increue oridecresss 1g taot neaded to- achieve full
Palr Matket Ren:ll valye of - the 1uued 1ands an conpated to aoy prior- anmu). rantal.

ached butvcau the Sta and the' Lessee on

- the ‘event ‘that 2 np etén

'b

e:peues umn Be ‘borae by the b3

‘a third orbitrator and his expe'na a'" shall-be shated squally by .the Lénsee and: the s:uteQ

The majority deciston of these arbitratora shall-be bioding oo both ‘parties. ‘Provided

that {a-the gvent of urbnrauon. ‘the !.elue ehall ‘pay, in Advance. ‘the mount- eatablighed
- ifor the precedina year's rental; aud, 1f sddirional reotal 18 tequired ‘an a vesult of

arblcration, eich doney -hall be due and payable vithio teh duys.sfcer srbitratico. 1 a

refund should be due, ‘1t shall T returned by the State within ten days cfter srbirratica..

3.03 ‘Perédntage Rental Proo Sibleasés. In additlon to the anmal reotsl, the Ledeae-
will pay to Che State sc sdditional rental an ssount equal to-10X of the grobs récelpea
' [rm subleases and ST of ‘the- groas receipts from cancessions. ! +Any . itacreise. in | »
subleuse rental \htch reeulr.l from the’ ruppniul provided hareh, ;a9 .noted [CH
Secl(on 3. 02, will” no: be conuidatad in.detemluing the uddiuoml untal bascd on the
101 of gross teculpn frou 'the nublenoe

3,04 ‘Deffoition of CYoss Recelpts Fron Conesssion. “Gross Tecelpts™ shall Wean the
:-anouu: pald or payable for-all goods, wares, utchnndu'e periaﬁhl propcrt.y. -nd uentce;_
by the Lesgee ot or.hau, xncluding credit transactions. Where goodn. wares, nrchlndlue.~.
" persorsl property,. a and ‘sarvicesare exchan;ed or barteréd, gross tacelptc shall cean the
teasonable” value ‘thereof. Sales of setvices redéred by the Lessse ‘'or -others directly or
lnd!rectly fron any.other prcnlut ‘because of orders origlntlng 4n ot arising out of
‘Busioess -transacted on the leased prenises sce’ Yocludad. Azounts not ‘¢ollected én credltf
. sales’ are ipcluded. 'State businass.and occupation ‘taxes og oy activity or business
-operated o0 che prenises and State sales taxes are excluied. Notvithstonding the
foregoing, gross receipts. exclude, anong: other’ thing-, proﬂu, consissions and redts oo

the buildlns. asle or’ leasing ‘of cabins.

3.05 Yurlz Pamntu..‘ Pnynents of percentosc reut ‘shall commesce op° hptabet lS, 1918
:aod be cade aomially theresfter (excep: for perceungn rants for prior. periodl ulculated
;‘fpurlmnt: to Section 5.3 of the Norch- Hoods Settlement Agtamnt dated Hay 24, 1986)
:Zbel!.rquen: percennge ‘reatal ahall drav interest at the rate of 1% per nonth. “Payoent
~shall be rude to' the State st ethe Departnzn: ‘of Natunl Reaourceo. ‘olynpla, Halhtngton

- 985014

(Apg» Hoi 58985 ,
, .




y ‘charaster. affectiny gross recel.pcn, vhether 'by tha Lesace”
. ate ah t all-ressoiable tises have ‘access to any. sod all of -che:
W ,Leuu L] booh, ‘records, files and- Stata and Yederal tax :and ‘contribution ratutos of

'kimh far the- purpose. of eminll\s and copylng ‘thes munmon ‘#ud ‘copying | mn {

Y_. X
‘l‘ax Returp - Poru REV.- 402406, (6-76).

. 2- Ava'ubl” for- imdlate audier

0. Sales Yax' Stltsent- ) B N B
’D. u & 0 Tex s:utmnn

'at. vuhout cxpmn ‘to the snu. Ao
'a_ccountnn: nun(actoty _n~the State. uhoving aalen and other’

4301 Gmgliance- he:

‘Anterfore it the use o vb_(:h
‘the pl;\n of : developnent for the s

- ito- the' 1014 ‘shall ‘Frst have ‘been-ascertalned” hy the State’ nud» )
r.he Lesaee by the appucnnz !o: the zuuent ot :othet: land uoe. '

au:horuy coueernlug phnnlng-.'»: oniug‘ and othet S
requlrenenn vhich uy nffoct the: 1sased elu 10 ‘the smie. nlnner ‘a3 1f .the land.ves’.

Tha Lnln -ult puy to ‘the su:e the:Valr Harket Value- of S
5 ‘8- dcr.erlined by the Stnte, before :uttina :mber or: X

: ‘3) ‘Take m teuomble ptcuutlou to ‘protect the lmd nd i
ed 1 3 renonable ef re -

7 (4 Mo L1 deheth o efindtoiakeinkTate/on e Loased stse:

Nop- 1o 58985
e . : -




" gimel

/SECTION § RBQUIBD{BN‘IS

5.01 Anglmnt ‘aid ‘Soblewss. (This lease or V-ny yoruon ‘theteot: ny not be - nu!gned nor
-may tha lands held hereunder be soblst vlthou: the vritten consent of the State; -xcept
|pedﬂed "in-the origfosl or amsnded plan of development,

35.02 Du!z & Lueee, at hi. nole ‘cost acd’ ense, -h-u ‘ot all :m. ke:p or cauln
211 1lptovz=ant » including landscapicg, imstalled pirsuant to thie leaoe (regardle of
Gwnership) €o be kapt Lo as good eonrutlon and’; rap-ir asoriginally coastzuoted
hereafter put, dicept for reasonable’wear snd.tdari - The State, or iny suthorized agency
shall’ bave the legal right to {aspect the presisa and improvesents theceor,  The’ Ledpes
shall carry, pr he ishall tequire his Sub~levsess to carry by s responsible conpiny or:
coxpanies satisfactory -to the’ Stn:e, a-spfficient amount of fire snd éasualty insufance to
cover the rephcuent cost of. uny ‘or all hprovenenr.l that ey 'be duuged by Eire:er other'
cuuulty. Such“iasutance poliey. ot yolh:!ea, acept!ng those fo ,ngle—hu:uy
residentinl ‘Bubleases, aré toibe ‘endoraed and délivered to the State with provisions for
thirty (30) dsye’ noticé of cancellstion to tha State, Sich idaursnce policics ‘for”
ungle-imny telidenchl blsdses -shall be carried by renponlibl /conpanies werief ctaq"
to the State. The policies shall be'endorsed and delivered: to Luuae VAth provistona for
thirty (30) days notice of cancellntlon.

The Lesste shall supply eﬂdenee Batiafactory to the Stata of insuranca on uinglo—tuuy
resident{al subleases. Once the foitial evidencs hay been delivered to the State, ‘the

Leuuy 10 ot tequired to’ -upply evidence’of 4asurance oo .4a sniisal basis, provided,
hovaver, ch- Snta resarves the- igh: o 81l for ‘proef of utlahctory 3usurance at

“the event of fife oz cnu'imlty damge't ‘any or all of ‘the” Imptovmntu, th p:td‘
lnuuranr:e beunnn ‘shall be used to Lnediately rcphce sald’ ‘toprovensats’ in-a magnet
subject to° reasonable approval by the State, or it -the aption of ‘the Lessee, t\m procéeds
froo such 1mu\'mc ey be p:id to - the State 1o l!.eu of réplacing said lapzoveuentl.

5 03 Conditlon o£ $ite and Liabuny. ‘me site: hn been 1nspected by the Lesses’ And 1-
L -ccepced An 1vs ‘present tondition. . The Lesaee’ ‘agreées to defénd.and hold the snte

‘haroless . from any ‘and all elaimg auffarad or 'slleged to:be mffered un the site or acisioy .

- out’ of ‘operations on 'the site. iPrior to. .urclos developwental work on:thé - site, the
‘Leasea shall procure snd thereafter, gluring the tern of the:lease, shall continue o earry’
public 1ipbilicy ‘and propetty demage insurance,.with a anncluny ‘responsible” company, ia
the amount .of pot less than §500,000.00 for laujury to one person; $1,000,000.00 for injury.
to tvo or =pre:petsons, and :$100,000.00 for damage to proparty. The amount of iagurance:

.requ.!.red uiy hereafter be . increased ‘or decreased, 'at the'cption of the State, at the time:

_Ehe:rental 1s reappralaed purnuunt to secuon 3§02, Certificates ovidenclog. such

~dnsurance and bearing endonmen:s requ.iring thirty (30) “days’ vr.lt:en potice to the State .

:prior tolany change-ot cancclhtion shall be fu:nilhed gg the:Sears before the Lesses

“eopnences any developnen:al vork ‘ofi ‘the site. .

.05 uSuidatud mules. i‘he beuee hetoby ng‘reen thae uqu.h!ued dmgu eqml to the’
.z;nnmal rental then do-effect. mu be pnid to the State should the Lassee fail to complete
“the plag of development or should Lessae defaulrt ‘on ‘the rental payment or elect ‘to forfeit
“his rights dnder’ this lease, A ‘suzety dogd equal.to the amount of required: liquidnted
fr_dmges :mt ‘be’ supplied to :he State vithia thirey: d.-y- ufter the lease is executed nd
" remain’ {n ‘fofce ‘untdl the expltntlon ‘of the lesse ot such; time &g the State shall raleaae,:
-in vrl:ing. the Levsce froa this bligation.: -$41d bond :o ‘b’ luppleuenr.ed eccordtng to
-any reatal adjuntnen: v.l:hin 30:days of such adjuumen:.

.5.05. laprovement Bood. Beforé commencement ‘of ‘comsttuction by Leueo of am !nprovem:nt .
“‘tosting din excess of §2,500. 00 on the teased’ site, Lesnee’ agrees o provldu mity vhlchi
‘will guaraotee cospletion’ of the bproveuent, ‘and psyasnt fo Ml of claics ‘of "all peraou-’
--For work perforaed in of u:erhll 1urniohed for- eom:rucuon» Lesaee o3y provlde uld

- security’ by glrherr S

. Poa:iu; & surety’ bond ln n asount equal to the cost-of éach !nproveuen:, nm
“bond m be deposited with: the State: ‘and to tedain in effect ‘untsl the fuprovensnt s
.aatisfactorily- coupleted- ‘Said bond ahnll ‘b conditioned upon the fauhful perfomncz of.
“Lessee, and -give all clainants: the ‘right of. actlon to recover upou uid bond 4h° nny sult
-_-broughr. to foreclose »echanic's ‘or materialoen’s liens agsfnst ‘the lite' .

‘B. Any other pethod first approwed in viiring by the’ Stace, '

<App. Noy" 58985 "




3 PAGE 2y

. BOOK

5:06 Assosmmgnts. The Lesse. shall pay the asousl paymenta oo alliasses ,
‘that ‘sre legslly charged nov or nay :be chatged io the future to the State land.o¢ the
luprovnenu ‘thereon.

5,07 Defsult. ‘If apy rent shall be aud remaic umpaid vheo 'thé saze’ shall becoue dus, . ot
‘4F Lessee shall vl.olln or /default 15 sny 6f the covenants and’ qremnn herein
contained, ‘thén- ‘the State msy caicel this: lcue. -provided ‘the ‘Lessée bap been notifled of
‘tha rantal due," ‘the’ ‘violstion: or ‘the de!’ault, 60 days prior'to said: uncellation lnd uld
lv!.olulun "v'dafmxlt or nonplyunnt hn a5t been cured by Lenee vithln 60 daya.

' .08 Inaolv:ncz of Lawees. “If the Leases becoues lnlolvent. the State ®ay ‘cancely at its
option, tha lease unless the lesse hao been uscd-as collateral with the State's consents
‘If the Legoee ‘should defailt in paymént to the lendlop agency, theiState upon ‘requést by
‘the lendar shall’ saign the lenss to the lcndlug sgency | vho nmay, thereafter, either-
‘opérate :he lessed ‘site or, ivith the approval of -the’ State, assiga: ‘the” lesde.

1509 . Statul "'of Subleuen- Temiuatlon of this leue, by uu:ann!on ot o:her.rha,
,puor to .thi ase temioation date, shall not serve to cancel- ‘approved uublene “u6r
’derug-te fron the rights. of the Ueholders of record, but shall: -opérate as an’ -agefgomient
“to the State-of any and all such uubleuc-. together wlth the wnreatricted right of the
State.to-receive sll mblenc payments therein provided for froa’ the date of safd’ |
_ssulment. -Upon ‘teraination: of ‘this leane, by cancellation or- othonlu, .prior to the
temaioation ‘date of eaid lesse; the Lesese shall have mo clais to sublease payzents
‘avd/or ‘sublease’ lnprovenent vﬂuu ‘herein concatued.

_SECTION 6 HISCELLAWEOUS:

‘6 01 No° Partneuhlg. “The snte 18 nat (% pa:tner gor 3 jolnt venmrer uith the’ x.euae fo
,connactlon vith business cartied on undar this lease sdd shall have.po- obligation. vith
respact to the Lessee 6 dedts’ or other ' u-bmue-. .

64 oz vareaiity. '~1‘he State varrants that At ‘1s the ovner-of the leased sise and hag the
-‘tht re lease 4t free: of dl encunbrancu ucep: those set. out’; undor the dncupclon of
‘ehe’ lensed _preoiaes. . N

6.03°" Hoo-Waiver. Yaiv:r by elther party-of strict perfomnce ‘of ‘any - provuton of thls
‘lesse shall oot be.a valver of bor prejudice the-pirty’s right to.require scrder °
perfomsnce of the sabe p:uvisl.on 4o the future or of any other’ ytuvlsion.

6,04 AttoEn Pcu- 118 sult’ "l:tlun is. lnultuted 1o :nnnect!on vlth any :nn:rcnny
. "uus!ng out- oi :EII lenle, the" yuvlulng party ‘shall belentitled: to recovar .costs .
,!mc.ludlns -ucb -un 28 :he ‘court uy adjudge reuonuble ‘a8 cttoney feu.

6.05 - Succeanion- Subjcc: o the uniutlonl an’ ul:ed in Secuou S -'5 01 an'd 5 - 5.08
jon eransfer of tha-lessee’s. intereat, this lease: c_)u.ll. be bindl.ng upou nud 1nura to che ’
pariies,’ thair respective oucceuon and oséigos- .

6.06 . Notices Any notied’ requhed or- pemlctad under mu' lease lhgn e ginn ‘when

lactmliyld sited 1o the United States mail ‘as’ ‘eertified wall addréceed as follows:. To
- the State: pactaieot  of Nuunl Resources; 01ynph. thington ‘98504. To -the Léssee:

‘At ‘the address gives by the. Lesue 18 the sigpature bdlock or as specitied Ln vrlung by

‘the Lessee,.

6407 State's lught to Curé Defiults, 1f the Lesses is 1d.default by ‘tatlure to’ perfon'
any covenant(s) of this lesge; the State shall have the- optidf to correct tha ‘detaule or
cancel the leasa sfrer sixty {60) days' vritted‘hotice to the Leds 'All of ‘the Ste:a [
expendicure to cnrtect ‘the defasult uh.n be relmbursed by the Le ‘oo demand' with-
‘duterest at “the rate -of 8% par aniua ‘from the date: of apgnduura £y the State. ‘The -
uritten notice shall have no - -affect {f the Leuee cures the default’ wpicified 1g-the -
notice duriog .the 60 day parlod. Ptovlded that, {f ‘the default s Lnjurlo\u ‘to’ ¢he public-
heslth or safety, ‘the State:may, in the sbsence ‘of &n 1udlca:ed ‘Attedpt by ‘the Leasee to
‘cure the dchult, isnsdistely ‘enter upon tha aftd and cura sl id default. Any -éxpense #0
Aincurred by the Stste shall -be cha:ged against the Lewsee -snd e pay-ble by the' Leuee
ul:m.n 30 dayl -after’ the rece!pr. of the bnungs ‘for. said upenne.

Appe Hos 58985 ,
S e




o ;6.08

:bi dnmaa otiuug ‘fron :e:reatxonnl use: cof the mlarvoir K 'boteside or noat!na ;
_,hcuiuea- ' o . . ; ‘ Mo

zoke, the Eulloving uses lh 11 -be” akloved:

) for thau ‘Lesnee med inptovenents having an_ 15d] v!d\ul

"expltat:lon‘ ‘Gf ‘this leases. Ar. the npinuon ‘of ‘this lusé or. my :cnevai thereof fhe .
-State” nhun mke 5 reuonuhle effort to te-lease’ the- site,

*Kpps "oy 58985

to be tecozded by

. Lesse hcotdig ‘lithln 30 daya dzer

SZCT!OH 7 OPERATIOR 0r-S1T8

7.01 Operationll U-al lud Responalbuit!en.. .lp:':u@j;xﬁdgl{:fp 'i;;t‘__ﬁ"t_}m"_iqaé;éti_di). dgi_u,_-.;a

~“Sevet of lugzovnan:o ‘6ot ‘on ‘State’ Land. “If ‘any of the Loneee & hptoveuenu
aduuon to State land, 1 ,adjolning Stato. lag

8,09 (hmership grovenents. All'_buildlna

peuonal property and trade -fixtures on thu pL
uninnion “ofF: upiutlon of his Bt

rcitten consen:

as dloved by ‘1w, and provided fnrther ‘that the'
‘valua 4

aste: tonnvltg zhﬁ ’




T . BOOK 103 PAGE 26 e

'8.04 - Ovnership “of Sudleosse:Inprovesarnts. All bundinp and’ uproveunn. excdludiog -
rmubu petsonal proparty and trade !J.xtutu 0f the- leased site arected by Suhleueu
vi.n rensin oa satd site -(ter expiuuon of :hu 1eass ‘or tcninntton prior to the -
ters- o! this lease’ o! aty ‘sublcase: held by tha’ Stct: wder the provillou of Section
5.09;" prcv!ded. howevar; upo ‘expiration of the laase, 1f the State fe unluceen(ul
10 re-lessing ‘the leared -ait a unit;’ then pach Sublessee shall have -a prefereatisl’

. rlsht a0 21Joved by lew to: :ve-lease from the State dce subleased ‘sres; provided,. -further; v
upon the. temlm:!on or expiration of this. leape or. 8 sublease assigned under Section -
5.09 that & . gondition of any re-lease of :hu Yeased site or sublessed site to any
other party uade during the thtoe yaar .period following thi Stato whall vequire ‘ths ., |
‘subsequent Lessse to putchase the Sublésses’s lnterest in the {npraventnts ‘as allowa by ,_
lav. prlutton. a8 ueed in zhu paragraph, shall tean the expiration of the lease as' o!’ S
May 31,2089, ° . o

'm ‘Lessae expréssly: lg!ee. to’ .u covensnta Hevein ‘scd bivis’ hhocl! for-the payoent ot
:ha rental © horelnbefora -peclued.

Sigaed ‘this

STAT! OF VASRINGEOR o
DEPARTMENT OF HATURAL' HBSOURCBS

Signed this 3rd - -day’_ °E"5'Fe§m_ztx 19,86 » o . - '1,’)" . : -

Title

2293 Verus Stmet o8
San Dieso. ‘California 92154 T

7=




S deiege

B S BOOK 6 PAGE 29

stare o CALIFORNIA )

L . s 3 .
couifre or SAR DIEGD ). B

bo Ehis _ .3rd . day Febriary . ,.15.85 ., before us
- & . : B S _'.
* - perdonally.appeared _ ROBERT T. CURRY.. o L . TN o
o oe known to de the - - . President "
. 6¢ the ¢orporstion:that uacu:ed the within and’ l‘nregolng {nstrumént, and scknowledged ]
<s8id instrugent Eo'be the free atd voluntary act and deed of ‘seid corporation, for the ’
‘tisés .#od purposes ‘theréin centioned, and op oath stated that (he/abe vas) (thesiuecod
_authotized to execute sald fnstragent o83 that the seal affixed f» the corperste seal PR Y
iof satd’ corpout!.on. T : ‘ ) oy -
AN, HITNESS HTIBRZOP, I \mva heteunto set. uy hnnd and’ nfﬂxed By offlcial uual the B
: -day; and -year £irst t_:\yove vricten.
Notary Public ia sud for the State of .
mﬁ”&‘gm"‘m g _Lalifornia  ‘restding s ’
|
i I
<Apg. Hoi 58985
=8~




Onthh 167 ey of.mmmav i 5 :’._il':93'8.6“ ;-t:bé"fqrﬁ‘g

;pe‘reoné_l.ix-v_appeqreﬁ e :inﬁnkpxm ——

5:5@‘5&1 ':};’g smmm LN .

faud m:ment to o the h‘ee ‘and’ voluntary ‘ack -nd deed of unid corporuuoo. lol: the

~-u-en and’ vpurpouu therein nen:ioned add: of’ oath anted that’ (haluhc veo) (:hey ve:e)

nuthorizedv .to uecx_::e ‘aald -&natmun_n_:—nnd vthut the- qenl affixed o .tha,.corponte»sul

of :oﬂav-;coﬁoﬁiiéd.

SINTTNESS mnzor. 1 heve herevato set-uy hand oad stfixed’ ny JofficteY ipeni’ the

hy and year flrn above writtes,

App. 1o, 58985




7-¢i 26500

L . B'X'L'A‘I 0! mnaawou o
R .. DBPART)(!H‘.I' OF JATURAY . RESOURCES 3 ,
e F amx?xn ). ¥ mn.caan, -Conmissioner of- mnc Lands- ;

LEASE ANENDNENT

122475,

5into his’ 1oth day of | August 1994, by and between the STATE OP-_:'

‘WASHINGTON, acting rough the ‘Departuent iof' Natural ‘Résourced
:(hereinafter referred to as‘ "state'), ‘and-Wate Front. Recreation,
"Inc.. -a: WHashington cOrporation (hereinafte‘ 3 1
‘"Lessea')

WHERBAS,- 'the paxties Kerato Have eneexed inteo a. c.rtain:
49-058985 (the "Lease®) dated- August 1, 1970

‘Laase Agreement ';No

‘and restated - February 26, 1986, .denising certain real _property

1ocated in Skamania. county, washington BOre’ particularly r!escnbed_. -

in said Loase; and

Ldase;

“NOW, THEREPORB, for good"and valuable considarat:l.on, the" ‘
sutficiency of which are hereby- acknovledged, it

receipt And lega
vis! hereby nutually covenanted -and agreed as . follows* o

'eep or ‘causs ‘a1l improvementa,

_simership) it be kepkt -

.The State, or any ‘authorized- agancy

ryinth

.insurance ~to  cover th
‘{mprovenents ‘that may. .

ider Section 8.03 below) against claine  for bodily injury,

1830.

. ,.1:0 the: demised px'emises.

WREREAS, lt is the desire oz the: parties to anend said'

_incluainqj'
nstalled .pursuant to this lease (regardless of

inas 'good condition: and. repair as
.as -hereafter' :puf, except for'}f

: hall have :the legul right to :Lnspect r.he premises and;:‘

.doint names’ of tha Lesses, . mhlessee, State and-'

oxtgagee (it any), & . sufficignt ainolnt of ‘fire and cagualty -
plac

qnt sCost: Of . “any ior [all:
y £ira or ‘other Acasnalty, -
nd (public.:1iability 3nsurancs :(to -the ektent .nokt -covered

- .:death or propexty damage occurrm? .on-or ‘about and adjacent;
. c :

¢ incellation to the
; . 3 ' ~mopitoring’ and
insu:inq _-;thar. sublessees maintain appropriate levels of .

i
iy
i
i
{
1




éo verage, provided, havever, the Stata reserves the
Tight to cau "£or proof of satistactoty insurance at any ! Py

’ :,insurance
qn the evem;‘ of !hre or: casualt:y dnnage to any or all ° the
: nprovements any’ ‘poney’ derived :therefrom :in case ‘of
hall ‘be:held’ in ‘trust: and“be lumediately-avallable to iand
used as -sgon as reasonably.possible by- t..assee. for rebuildingf .
-epaiting’ or  otherwisa reinstating the :same - bnild:mga 80
destroyed: ‘o ‘danaged -or.:such: podified p).an as - shall be’

’prevlously upproved in vrlting "by -State::
“as!

an other . terns- and conditiona ot said’ Lease,
74 ”

supple;nented :sh all remain in fun force and & fect.
have ‘caused this -

T WITHESS WHERROP,  thi: pm-.ies hetel
Amandment to be executed ag.of the day and year ﬂrst written

ahove.v ;
B © STATE 6F WASHINGTON ;
. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL' RESOURCES

. -JENNIEER M. - }:Lcmzx

Approved :ag to’ tom this " . _ day
1994. LA

8 stan__‘ At orney"ceneral

-

b

et

PAS 2ee




T o .BOOK"'/SDPF-GE 3%

corporate Aclmowladgment

’ sxwre ‘OF "ORBGON. ', B
)ss.
comvry oF k&_*w:it_a__

O on-tnis LJRK day ot J\uqus‘f'

. ‘19 4, personally-appeared. ppoared .béfore me Robart T, (

-+ .;,be the President of the corpotation that eXdécuted thd within nd

_.‘foreqoing inat:ument, and -acknowledged- sald ‘Instrument: ‘to be

- free -and voluntary act’and deed of sald corporation, :for 68,
“and purposes’ therain mentioned, and ‘on oath stated that .- he was " .
authorizeéd to execute'saia: inatrunent “for said ¢ rpotation and that:.

»seal atflxed 15 : :_ n

‘cw:ry i:o ‘RE. knwn to -

. ggeixed my-of 1cia1 s@al “the: day and year ﬁ.rst above written_

. " \\\\\xx\\\\\nx\\\h.\\ 53|




BOOK /S0 pigE 343

o SR " connigsioner: 6f ‘Public Lands. Acknoulsdgnent -

:_s*nme oF wxsnmcmn Sy

- 91, personany appeazed betore ‘ne Jennif.e: n. Belcher, to !
.. ikn - _ficommiasi.onat of Public :Lapds, and ex ogﬂ,cig':
B . adm:inistrator' £ the’ ‘Dapartment: of Natural fiesources of :the State:
s - of. mshington, the' - tha. within - and’ ) <L ] .
foregoing 1nscrument .on’ behalf 6f the -State of ‘Washington, and. N o L
5 Lo ‘acknowledged, said: instrument to.be the. free and voluntaxy act ‘and . N oo
: C : - - Qeed:of the-State ‘of Hashincton for the uses and purposes thercin :
. s } zentioned, and ‘on’odth stated that shéiwas authorized to execute T

*  isaid instrument and’that the séal affixed is the official seal. ‘of
the: comm!ss.loner of, Pubnc I.ands for the Stata of Washington. ’

~ 1N WiTNESS {wumzor, T Have “Hereunto ‘sét wiy hand ang
at‘fixed my of££c1a1 seal the ‘day and Yeadr ‘n'st ahove wzitten. ’

'uo az pubne in and for tha state‘ of
; y re meﬁfqz

o Lo ‘f&y»;a,’x%-,po_., irment lewiié,sf-r“




